EDS-4009 Series
9-port managed Ethernet switches
Features and Benefits
• Developed according to the IEC 62443-4-1 and compliant with the IEC
62443-4-2 industrial cybersecurity standards
• Turbo Ring and Turbo Chain (recovery time < 20 ms @ 250 switches)1, and
RSTP/STP for network redundancy

EDS-4009-3MSC(-T), EDS-4009-3SSC(-T) Models
EDS-4009-3MST(-T) Models
Ordering Information
Model Name
10/100BaseT(X)
Ports (RJ45
Connector)
100BaseFX
Ports (Multi-
mode SC
Connector)
100BaseFX
Ports (Multi-
mode ST
Connector)
100BaseFX
Ports (Single-
mode SC
Connector)
Operating
Voltage
Pre-installed
Power Module
Operating
Temp.
EDS-4009-3MSC-LV 6 3 – – 9.6 to 60 VDC PWR-100-LV -10 to 60°C
EDS-4009-3MSC-LV-T 6 3 – – 9.6 to 60 VDC PWR-100-LV -40 to 75°C
EDS-4009-3MSC-HV 6 3 – –
88 to 300 VDC,
85 to 264 VAC
PWR-105-HV-I -10 to 60°C
EDS-4009-3MSC-HV-T 6 3 – –
88 to 300 VDC,
85 to 264 VAC
PWR-105-HV-I -40 to 75°C
EDS-4009-3MST-LV 6 – 3 – 9.6 to 60 VDC PWR-100-LV -10 to 60°C
Model Name
10/100BaseT(X)
Ports (RJ45
Connector)
100BaseFX
Ports (Multi-
mode SC
Connector)
100BaseFX
Ports (Multi-
mode ST
Connector)
100BaseFX
Ports (Single-
mode SC
Connector)
Operating
Voltage
Pre-installed
Power Module
Operating
Temp.
EDS-4009-3MST-LV-T 6 – 3 – 9.6 to 60 VDC PWR-100-LV -40 to 75°C
EDS-4009-3MST-HV 6 – 3 –
88 to 300 VDC,
85 to 264 VAC
PWR-105-HV-I -10 to 60°C
EDS-4009-3MST-HV-T 6 – 3 –
88 to 300 VDC,
85 to 264 VAC
PWR-105-HV-I -40 to 75°C
EDS-4009-3SSC-LV 6 – – 3 9.6 to 60 VDC PWR-100-LV -10 to 60°C
EDS-4009-3SSC-LV-T 6 – – 3 9.6 to 60 VDC PWR-100-LV -40 to 75°C
EDS-4009-3SSC-HV 6 – – 3
88 to 300 VDC,
85 to 264 VAC